
1

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

As er Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website ln Res ct of All Publice

Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT, MEPCO

FEDERAT / PROGINCIAT GOVT FEDERAL

TITIF OF CONTRACT PURCHASE ORDER No. 7100002334

7al24lLOf-tl

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT SUPPLY OF EARTH ROD IO, LONG

TENDER VALUE Rs,72,L52,6681- ExcludinE GST

Z TENDER NUM BER

z ENGINEER,S ESTIMATE

(For civil Works only)

; ESIIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

lla

90-Davs

z WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED lN ANNUAI- PROCUREMENT PIAN?

Yes

z ADVERTISEMENT: Y€!

(r)

ii;) Dailv Exoress Tribune L d.ted 21.01.2024

oLiL LlJ a.U jr) dated 21.01.2024

TTNDER OpENDED ON (DATE & TIME) 15.02.2024 (1100 Hrs)

NATURE OF PURCHASE Local

0irecto(Procu mci

ilEPGo H0.l$rllt

PPRA Website
(FederalAgencies)

N c!v5 Papers

\^Z (* Be'l ' V

Drst

(PPRA)

TS530508E



2

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any)

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOI,D

l\t/\ tlnrxir In(lustries
l\1.1\ tlsmnD Hi- l'ech

l\I/s \{urtaza Enss:
lu/s Jar,ed l:ntr:
l\l/\ Khrlil, Sons
lt/s 

^NI 
Associxtes

l\I,/s P!k Sons Enss:
l\l/S Ainlcr Enss:
Nl/s (;uiran$rla Cahlcs
l\t/s Sana Enss: Co.
IU/s AFllAl\l Ensineers

'i1.'H ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

WAs INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

iif yes enclose a copy)
Yc!

;- WHTTHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA

WAS INCLUOEO IN BIDDINGTTENDER DOCUMENTS Yes
(if yes enclose a copy)

; WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USEo:- {Tick one)

1, SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVETOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIODING PROCEDURE

PTEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER M ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS AOOPTED WITH

BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

NIL

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY BOD MEPCO

,i':::lorlProcti st

No

t2

l\1/s lrlackstccl I nrl

3

4

i WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOO

OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING, N.A.

I
[iiPc0 tlQ.J,liit

2, 5INGLE STAGE.TWO ENVETOPE PROCEDURE

l--1

tl
EE



3

- NUMBER OF EIDS RECEIVED

M/s llmair Industrics
l!l/s IIsman lIi-Tc!h
M/s Nru rtaza Enqs:
M/s.IaYcd Entfi
M/s Khalifa Sons
l\l/s All Associates
\l/S Ainrcr F:ncp:
-\'lls Gu iranlrala (-al)lo\
\'lls Sinr llnss: C0.
1l/s Al'HAIU l:neipccrs

10

*iEPC0 A0. r.l

WHETHER TH€ SUCCESSFUL EIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED

Yes

Yes

glraclo(Prorur, isl.



4

PU BtIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

PPRA
As er Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA. II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on IPBA Website ln Respect of All Public
Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

; NU M BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH E TIM E OF OPEN ING OF BIDS 10

X{/s Umair Indus{ries
ILls llsn)an Hi-Tech
M/s Nlurtaza [ngq:
lU/s .laved E tr:
Nl/s Khalifh Sons
Nl,ls ANI Associates
NI/S Aimer Enqg:
NI/s Guiran\r'ah Cables
NLls Snnn Engg: Co.
NI/s AFHANI Enqinecrs

, NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDIR

M/s A.M Associates lLot-l)

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUT BIDDER IN EVAIUATION REPORT

(i.e. 1n, 2"d,3'd EVALUATED BtD).

M/s A.M Associates l1'tLowest & Most Advan us bidder n Lot-l

; NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

The Material Procured is inqluded in Procurement Plan approved by MEPCO BOD

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE lN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT wHERE THE REASONS (Briefly

describe). N.A,

iliirx;lir(Pr0cu
r;i:ri0 !10.

rnenl)0



5

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS Yes

Z DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement)

04.06.2024

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs,72,152,668/- Excludine GST

. WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

Z ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

. ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN

IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(if yes glve details)

, DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS

(f yes give details)

. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

Yes

No

No

No

NIL

0i.ectrr{Pro
ir,ti,cc lto. dlai,



EVALUATION REPORT
Per Rul 35ofPPR le 20 4

Name of Procuring Agency
lvlethod ol Procurement

Title of Procurernent

Tender lnquiry No

PPRA REf. NO (ISE)
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing

7. Date & Tirne of Bid Opening

8 No of Bids Received

9 Criieria for Bid Evalualion

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

Name oI Bidder

l\4/s Umair lndustries

4,4/s Usman Hi-Tech

i\,4/s l\4urtaza Engineers

l\r/s Javed Enterprises

Nr/s Khalifa Sons

6 l\,4/s A M Associates

Copy to

,]

2

3

4

5

MEPCO

Single Stage'One Envelepe

Earth Rod 10'

78t24

TS530508E

15.02.2024,10:30 a.m

15.02-2024,11:00 a.m

Ten (10)

As per Bidding Documents

As ljnder

Rute/Regulation/SBO'/
Policy/Basis fo. Rejection /
Acceptance as per Rule 35

of PP Rules 2004

Most Advantageous Bidder in

Sr.

lruo

3

5

l- ,l

10

lvl/s Gujranwala Cables

; 9 fV1" 
s?na e1g'1"9 rng

lvl/s AFHAN4 Engg Noi Applicable 1521 00
Non-Responsive inline with
Clause-8 oI Special Bidding

ondilions d q9 19 19!a!]-9.,_rt 9n9y

rrdst no !lJ\-1 - f\ pu1"6 2-l - rL-L\
Forwarded to the Deputy Direclor, Public Procuremenl Regulatory Authority, 'lsrFloor FBC Building

fiear Slate Bank, Sector G 5/2, ls amabad for uploading at PPRA Website

DIRECTOR (

]VIEPCO LTO
i l\,4/s Umair lndlrst.ies (SMC) Pvt Ltd 4 km Bharth, Kala Khatai Road Shahdar
2 [,4/s Usman Hr-Tech lndustries Pvt Ltd [,4ain Service Road River Side Lakho

Pi. Abad , Ring Road Lahore.
3 l\I/s l\,4unaza Eng neers Ferozpur Road, Sowa Asals-km JhaLlar Bahatlia Raiwind Road, Lahore
4 N,41s Ja'/ed Entrp: Jhalar Bhaltian Pandoki Pcst Of|ce Khana l,lait 5 km Sowa Asal Rarwind Road, Lahore
5 tvl/s KhalLfa Sons Pvt. Ltd. Khokhar Road Badami Bagh Lahore.
6 [.I/s A ]\,4 Assoc ates Pvt Ltd. 69/3 FCC Gulberg-lv, Canal Bank Road, Lahore.
7 Nil/s 4mer Englneering Electric Works 2 km Kala Khatai Road Haji Kot Shahdra Lahore.
B. lvl/s Gutranwala Cables (Pvt.) Ltd. 13-A. SIE No.2, Gujranwala.
I N,4/s Sana E.gineering Company Ai. Port Road Killi Gul 1,4 Syedan, Quetta.
10 N,4/s Afham Engg,1 190-A, Sireet'2g. Central Park Soc ety, 32km N/lain FerozePur Road Lahore

Marks

Technical
(lf applicable)

Financial
(lf applicable)

Tender Rate
per unit

(Rs.)

Not App icable 1534.00

Not App icable 16'1 6.00Not Applicable

Not Applcable Not Applicable 1534 00

Not Applcable Not Applicable 1597.00

NotApplcab e Not Applicable 1595.00

Not Applcable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

1529.00

1591 .00

Not Applicable Nol Appllcable 1596.50

NotApplicabie I NotApplicable 1534 00

Not Applcab e

l

I

F

Not Applicable

I


